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Campus Alerts
None

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to

your car safely. If you
need an escort call us at :
909-384-4491.

CAMPUS INFORMATION
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely @ Lock everything: This seems obvious, but more often than you would expect a burglar gets into a house just
for visitors and may be governed by

time limits. Students and employees are H B B P
NI o e e because something was left open or unlocked, especially with house guests visiting who may not have keys.

SBVC Campus Resources ®  Secure valuables: Never leave anything of value out in plain sight. If you have not already done so, now may

Campus Police : H H B H H
S Lheatind in Cariois CatisLal 100 be a good time to consider placing any jewelry, extra cash or other valuables in a safe deposit box or even a

> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491

Student Health Services room is the first room any intruder will check for valuables.
> NW Comer of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field

secure hidden safe within the house. Nothing should ever be visible from any window and the master bed-

> g%pg'ffs“a"fgfgg Luestions ® Control your social status: Though you might be tempted to broadcast to the world about how excited you
Campus Resources are for your holiday travels but resist the urge to broadcast to the whole world that you are not going to be
www.valleycollege.edu ) )
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911 home. Many people cannot seem to wait to let everyone on Facebook or Twitter know that they are about

to leave and this is a dangerous thing to share.
CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police °

> Located in LADM RM 153

> Non-Emergency Phone Number

Leave the light on: Not the most eco-friendly advice, but the more it looks like someone is home, the less

(909) 389-3275 likely that someone will try to intrude on your home. Keep the lights on, the Christmas lights lit, and the tele-
:”;‘ga&ﬂ:"::]“f“ Cener vision on. Anything to signify to potential robbers that someone is home. The home automation and
Y smartphone interactive management tools available from many security systems today allows for you to

Campus Resources turn your off and on the lights throughout the day and night to keep up appearances that someone is home.

www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911 . . - . T, .
® Activate your alarm system: Again, while it may seem obvious, your mind is distracted and you could be in

SBCCD Police is available a rush to get out the door. Don’t forget to arm your security system — this simple step will go a long way to
24 hours / 7 days a week at
909.384.4491 protect your home.

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sbeed.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concert with the Board of Trustees, is
commilted to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be accomplished
through a cooperative and coordinated
effort involving all departments and the
SBCCD  employees, law enforcement
agencies and community.




12/1/17
17-385 12/2/17
12/3/17
12/4/17
12/5/17
12/6/17
12/7/17
12/7/17
17-392 12/7/17

Wellfare Check

Battery on Spouse

No Incident to Report
No Incident to Report
No Incident to Report
No Incident to Report

Disturbing the Peace

Disturbing the Peace
Medical Aid

CHC

East Complex

Lot C

Financial Aid

West Complex
LADM

12/1/17
12/2/17
12/3/17
12/4/17
12/5/17
12/6/17
12/7/17
12/7/17
12/7/17

11:10am

3:04pm

3:51pm

7:04pm
9:00pm

Necessary Action Taken

Report Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Report Taken



12/1/17 No Incident to report 12/1/17

12/3/17 No Incident to report 12/3/17

12/5/17 No Incident to report 12/5/17

12/7/17 No Incident to report 12/7/17



17-384

17-386

17-387
17-389

17-391

12/1/17
12/1/17
12/2/17
12/3/17
12/3/17
12/4/17
12/4/17
12/4/17
12/5/17
12/5/17
12/5/17
12/5/17
12/6/17
12/6/17
12/6/17
12/7/17
12/7/17
12/7/17
12/7/17

12/7/17

Suspicious Person

Medical Aid
No Incident to report
Trespassing

Suspicious Person

Assist Another Department

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Circumstance
Grant Theft Auto

Suspicious Person

Disturbing th Peace
Medical Aid

Medical Aid

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Circumstance
Petty Theft

Suspicious Person
Suspicious Circumstance

Suspicious Circumstance

Suspicious Vehicle

SBVC
s moporsd | QURNR | tomn | owe Tmee)  Dhpeskln

Cafeteria

Mt. Vernon

Football Field

Lot 12
Station

Grant Ave
HLS
Swaplot
KVCR
Cafeteria
Business
HLS

Mt. Vernon
Lot 4
Library
PS

CDC

Lot 3

Lot 10

12/1/17
12/1/17
12/2/17
12/3/17
12/3/17
12/4/17
12/4/17
12/4/17
12/5/17
12/5/17
12/5/17
12/5/17
12/6/17
12/6/17
12/6/17
12/7/17
12/7/17
12/7/17
12/7/17

12/7/17

10:34am Necessary Action Taken
10:30pm Report Taken

2:30pm Subject Advised

5:40pm Unfounded
11:32am Necessary Action Taken
5:36pm Unable to Locate

6:15pm Necessary Action Taken
2:46pm Report Taken

4:16pm Necessary Action Taken
4:26pm Subject Advied

6:40pm Report Taken

10:56am Report Taken

3:01pm Subject Advised
4:08pm Unable to Locate
10:09am Report Taken

1:35pm Necessary Action Taken
3:55pm Unable to Locate
3:57pm Unable to Locate

8:10pm Necessary Action Taken



